Tackett, Julian <jtackett@khsaa.org>

Region 8 Realignment Proposal
1 message

Marksbury, Mike <mike.marksbury@spencer.kyschools.us> Tue, Nov 28, 2017 at 9:33 AM
To: "Wyman, Jerry R" <jerry.wyman@jefferson.kyschools.us>, "Bumps, Donna" <donna.bumps@muhlenberg.kyschools.us>,
"Barnes, Bonnie" <bonnie.barnes@fayette.kyschools.us>, Debbie Beichler <dbesoc@windstream.net>,
"darrell@tannerchryslerproducts.com" <darrell@tannerchryslerproducts.com>, "kpbrown51@yahoo.com"
<kpbrown51@yahoo.com>, "mclines@covdio.org" <mclines@covdio.org>, "mevans@mercyjaguars.com"
<mevans@mercyjaguars.com>, "pgalloway@wk.net" <pgalloway@wk.net>, "Hawkins, Scott"
<scott.hawkins@woodford.kyschools.us>, "Lewis, Scott" <scott.lewis@ohio.kyschools.us>, "Lovett, Trent - Superintendent
Marshall Co" <trent.lovett@marshall.kyschools.us>, "Miller, Marlon K" <marlon.miller@jefferson.kyschools.us>, "Moore, Lucy
- Inst.Supvsr." <lucy.moore@rowan.kyschools.us>, "Saylor, Jeff" <jeff.saylor@estill.kyschools.us>, "Smith, Kirby"
<kirby.smith@cville.kyschools.us>, "Brown, Kevin - Associate Commissioner, Office of Legal, Legislative and Communication
Services" <kevin.brown@education.ky.gov>, "Couch, David - Associate Commissioner, Office of Education Technology"
<david.couch@education.ky.gov>, "Adkins, Reed - Superintendent" <reed.adkins@pike.kyschools.us>, "O'Hearn, Chris"
<chris.ohearn@mason.kyschools.us>

Cc: "jtackett@khsaa.org" <jtackett@khsaa.org>, "Adams, Charles (Superintendent)"
<charles.adams@spencer.kyschools.us>, "Haun, Curt" <curt.haun@spencer.kyschools.us>

Good morning,

Please see the attached document regarding the Region 8 realignment proposal. We felt it necessary to voice our
concerns and have provided data as well as alternate proposals to consider. We would appreciate any consideration
you would give to our request.

Thank you for your time,

Mike Marksbury

ECE Teacher/Head Football Coach
Spencer County High School
502-507-0035
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